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Airflex® EB Components Descriptions 
Section C

Size Torque Rating

 English SI
 lb  in N  m 
 @ 75 psi @ 5, 2 bar
4EB125  390  44,1
6EB200  910  103
8EB250  2220  251
9EB325  3750  424
10EB300  4275  483
12EB350  7500  848
14EB400  12000  1360
16EB475  18750  2120
19EB475  27000  3050
21.5EB475  36000  4070
24EB475  45000  5090 

Size Torque Rating

 English SI
 lb  in N  m 
 @ 75 psi @ 5, 2 bar
3ER125  400  45,2
6ER200  1540  174
8ER250  3550  401
10ER300  6600  746
12ER350  12300  1390
14ER400  22600  2550
16ER475  32600  3680
19ER475  47600  5380
21.5ER475  63000  7120
24ER475  83500  9440

Item Component Description

1  Rim or hub and tube assembly
2  Elbow assembly
3  Air connection tube
4  Air connection gasket
5  Friction shoe
6  Shoe pin
7  Lockwire
8  Pipe plug
5,6,7  Friction shoe, pin and lockwire kit
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Airflex® EB Elements 
Section C 

Form EB 702 — Technical Data — Sizes 9 to 24

  lb . in 
English  @ 75 psi rpm  psi/rpm2  lb . ft2  lb  in2  inches   in3  in

9EB325  143274  3750  1800  1.6 E-06  1  9  88  0.20  0.06  30  9.09 
10EB300  143119  4275  1800  2.2 E-06  1  10  91  0.20  0.06  47  10.09 
12EB350  143122  7500  1800  3.4 E-06  3  16  126  0.20  0.06  45  12.09 
14EB400  143126  12000  1500  4.3 E-06  5  23  167  0.20  0.06  55  14.09 
16EB475  143129  18750  1300  6.4 E-06  11  40  232  0.26  0.06  195  16.13 
19EB475  143131  27000  1100  10 E-06  20  49  270  0.26  0.06  235  19.13 
21.5EB475  143134  36000  1000  13 E-06  34  62  306  0.26  0.06  280  21.63 
24EB475  143137  45000  900  20 E-06  39  68  344  0.26  0.06  315  24.63 
   
  Mr  Cs Wk2          Weight    Max. Max. 
 Part Torque Maximum Centrifugal   Friction   Air Drum 
Size Number Rating Speed  Gain  J Mass Area Lining Thickness Cavity Diameter

        New Worn
9EB325  143274  424  1800  0,1 E-06  0,042  4,1  568  5  2  0,49  231 
10EB300  143119  483  1800  0,2 E-06  0,042  4,5  587  5  2  0,77  256 
12EB350  143122  848  1800  0,2 E-06  0,126  7,2  813  5  2  0,74  307 
14EB400  143126  1360  1500  0,3 E-06  0,210  10  1077  5  2  0,90  358 
16EB475  143129  2120  1300  0,4 E-06  0,462  18  1496  7  2  3,20  410 
19EB475  143131  3050  1100  0,7 E-06  0,840  22  1742  7  2  3,85  486 
21.5EB475  143134  4070  1000  0,9 E-06  1,43  28  1974  7  2  4,59  549 
24EB475  143137  5090  900  1,4 E-06  1,64  31  2219  7  2  5,17  626 
  N . m 
SI  @ 5,2 bar rpm  bar/rpm2  kg . m2  kg  cm2  millimeters   dm3  mm

Notes:

 Refers to basic part number only.

 Dynamic torque shown, static torque approximately 25% greater. 

Torque in each application is dependent upon air pressure and speed.

 Tolerances for sizes: 

9 thru 14 

+0.005/-0.000 in (0,13/-0,00 mm) 

16 thru 24 

+0.010/-0.000 in (0,25/-0,00 mm).

 Drum contact with worn shoes.
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Airflex® EB Elements 
Section C 

Form EB 702 — Dimensional Data — Sizes 9 to 24

  lb . in 
English  @ 75 psi Dimensions in inches

9EB325  143274  3750  4.13  1.86  0.19  3.500  4.62  8.84  4.62  6.00  8  0.50  0.31  22.5  0.44  9  3.25
10EB300  143119  4275  3.88  1.56  0.16  4.250  5.25  9.84  5.56  7.00  8  0.50  0.31  22.5  0.44  10  3.00
12EB350  143122  7500  4.38  1.88  0.19  6.250  7.25  11.84  7.56  9.00  12  0.50  0.31  15.0  0.44  12  3.50
14EB400  143126  12000  4.88  1.88  0.19  8.250  9.25  13.84  9.56  11.00  12  0.50  0.31  15.0  0.44  14  4.00
16EB475  143129  18750  6.38  2.50  0.25  8.250  9.63  15.81  9.62  11.38  8  0.50  0.38  22.5  0.81  12  4.75
19EB475  143131  27000  6.38  2.50  0.25  9.625  11.00  18.81  11.00  14.38  6  0.75  0.38  30.0  0.81  14  4.75
21.5EB475  143134  36000  6.38  2.50  0.31  12.125  13.50  21.31  13.50  16.88  8  0.75  0.38  22.5  0.81  16  4.75
24EB475  143137  45000  6.38  2.50  0.31  14.625  16.00  23.81  16.00  19.38  8  0.75  0.38  22.5  0.81  18  4.75 
   
  Mr     
 Part Torque            Q 
Size Number Rating D2  D24  D25  G  H2  H6  H7  H13 L  O3  (Deg)  V W

           No. Dia.    No. Width
9EB325  143274  424  105  47  5  88,9  117  225  117  152  8  13  8  22,5  11  9  83
10EB300  143119  483  99  40  4  108,0  133  250  141  178  8  13  8  22,5  11  10  76
12EB350  143122  848  111  48  5  158,8  184  301  192  229  12  13  8  15,0  11  12  89
14EB400  143126  1360  124  48  5  209,6  235  352  243  279  12  13  8  15,0  11  14  102
16EB475  143129  2120  162  64  6  209,6  245  402  244  289  8  13  10  22,5  21  12  121
19EB475  143131  3050  162  64  6  244,5  279  478  279  365  6  19  10  30.0  21  14  121
21.5EB475  143134  4070  162  64  8  308,0  343  541  343  429  8  19  10  22,5  21  16  121
24EB475  143137  5090  162  64  8  371,5  406  605  406  492  8  19  10  22,5  21  18  121
  N . m 
SI  @ 5,2 bar Dimensions in millimeters
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